TNSxx-xxx-UL series
UNIT TNS20-080 TNS20-100
INPUT Max Voltage V AC 250 / DC 250
Frequency Hz 50/60 or DC
Phase Three phase
Rated Current  *1 A 80 100
Voltage Drop V 0.3V max
Leakage Current 250V 2.5 mA max at 60Hz

Test Voltage 2,500VAC (at cut off current 100mA / 1Min)
ENVIRONMENT Operating Temp &
Humidity
-25 ~ +85℃
20~95% RH (Non Condensing)
Storage Temp &
Humidity
-40 ~ +85°C
20~95% RH (Non Condensing)
Vibration 10~55Hz at 2G 3minutes period, 1hour each X,Y and Z
DIMENSION WxLxH (mm)             340 x 160 x 150
WEIGHT Grams 4850 8250 9300
SAFETY Approved by standard UL60939-3
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES PHASE VOLTAGE CURRENT ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
TNS20-080-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 80
TNS20-100-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 100
TNS20-120-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 120
TNS20-150-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 150
TNS20-200-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 200
TNS20-250-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 250
TNS20-300-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 300
TNS20-400-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 400
TNS20-500-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 500
TNS20-600-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 600
TNS20-700-UL 3Ø AC250/DC250 700
SERIES PHASE VOLTAGE CURRENT ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
TNS50-080-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 80
TNS50-100-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 100
TNS50-120-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 120
TNS50-150-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 150
TNS50-200-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 200
TNS50-250-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 250
TNS50-300-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 300
TNS50-400-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 400
TNS50-500-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 500
TNS50-600-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 600
TNS50-700-UL 3Ø AC500/DC500 700
TEMPERATURE DERATING
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Connections
ATTENUATION